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History of History of TracheostomyTracheostomy::

VesaliusVesalius 1514 1514 –– 15641564
HeroldtHeroldt & & RafnRafn 17961796
BretonneauBretonneau 18261826
TrendelenbergTrendelenberg 18961896
Chevalier JacksonChevalier Jackson 19041904



TracheostomyTracheostomy: Timing: Timing

““The time to do a The time to do a tracheostomytracheostomy is when is when 
you first think of it.you first think of it.””

““If you think of doing a If you think of doing a tracheostomytracheostomy, first , first 
consider the possibility of consider the possibility of intubationintubation..””



Indications for Indications for TracheostomyTracheostomy::

Respiratory obstructionRespiratory obstruction

Pulmonary diseasePulmonary disease

Failure of Failure of ventilatoryventilatory mechanismmechanism

Radical head and neck surgeryRadical head and neck surgery



Respiratory Obstruction:Respiratory Obstruction:

CongenitalCongenital

TraumaticTraumatic

InfectiveInfective

TumourTumour

NeuralNeural



Indications: Pulmonary Indications: Pulmonary 
DiseaseDisease

Allows access to bronchial secretionsAllows access to bronchial secretions

Permits positive pressure ventilationPermits positive pressure ventilation

Protects against respiratory aspirationProtects against respiratory aspiration





TracheostomyTracheostomy: Points of : Points of 
techniquetechnique

DonDon’’t over extend the neckt over extend the neck

Transverse incision Transverse incision –– influences lie of tube.influences lie of tube.

Divide the thyroid isthmus if necessary.Divide the thyroid isthmus if necessary.

In difficult cases search for trachea by needle In difficult cases search for trachea by needle 
aspiration.aspiration.

Inject local Inject local anaestheticanaesthetic into trachea prior to into trachea prior to 
incision.incision.

StabiliseStabilise trachea with trachea with cricoidcricoid hookhook



TracheostomyTracheostomy : The : The 
TracheotomyTracheotomy

Not too high  Not too lowNot too high  Not too low

22ndnd toto 33rdrd or   3or   3rdrd toto 44th th ringsrings

Never excise tissue in a childNever excise tissue in a child

Vertical slit :  use stay suturesVertical slit :  use stay sutures

Round fenestrationRound fenestration

BjorkBjork flap  flap  -- should be formally closedshould be formally closed





TracheostomyTracheostomy : : PostopPostop CareCare
SuctionSuction

HumifidicationHumifidication

CommunicationCommunication

Emergency equipmentEmergency equipment

Constant nursing careConstant nursing care





Complications:Complications:

ADULTS:ADULTS: 1.6% mortality1.6% mortality

48% Complications48% Complications

CHILDREN:CHILDREN: 5.5% mortality5.5% mortality

36% complications36% complications



ComplicationsComplications
BleedingBleeding
Tube problemsTube problems
ApnoeaApnoea
PneumothoraxPneumothorax
Surgical emphysemaSurgical emphysema
Wound infectionWound infection
Tracheal Tracheal stenosisstenosis
TracheoTracheo eosophagealeosophageal fistula  (TOF)fistula  (TOF)
PersistantPersistant stomastoma



Complications:  BleedingComplications:  Bleeding

Operative:Operative: Thyroid isthmusThyroid isthmus
Great vesselsGreat vessels
Anterior jugular veinsAnterior jugular veins
Inferior thyroid veinsInferior thyroid veins

Delayed:Delayed: Persistent Persistent stomalstomal edge oozingedge oozing
Endo bronchial erosionEndo bronchial erosion
TracheoTracheo--innominateinnominate erosion           erosion           



Complications:  Tube Complications:  Tube 
ProblemsProblems

ObstructionObstruction

DisplacementDisplacement

Position of tube in tracheaPosition of tube in trachea

SuprastomalSuprastomal indentationindentation







ComplictionsComplictions ::StenosisStenosis

Pressure effectsPressure effects

IschaemiaIschaemia -- infectioninfection

Inflammatory responseInflammatory response

Mucosal ulcerationMucosal ulceration

Exposure of cartilageExposure of cartilage

Granulation tissue formationGranulation tissue formation

Healing by fibrosis  Healing by fibrosis  -- StenosisStenosis



ComplicationsComplications
BleedingBleeding
Tube problemsTube problems
ApnoeaApnoea
PneumothoraxPneumothorax
Surgical emphysemaSurgical emphysema
Wound infectionWound infection
Tracheal Tracheal stenosisstenosis
TracheoTracheo eosophagealeosophageal fistula  (TOF)fistula  (TOF)
PersistantPersistant stomastoma
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